

## Kosmos Energy Ltd - Reorganisation of certain management roles

November 14, 2019 RNS Number : 3513T Kosmos Energy Limited 14 November 2019

## Kosmos Energy Ltd. files Form 8-K

On 14 November, 2019, Kosmos Energy Ltd. ("**Kosmos**") filed with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission ("**SEC**") a Form 8-K concerning a reorganisation of certain management roles. The Form 8-K is available on the SEC's website at <u>http://www.sec.gov</u> and on Kosmos' website at <u>http://investors.kosmosenergy.com/sec-filings</u>.

CONTACT:

**Investor Relations** 

Jamie Buckland, +44 (0) 203 954 2831 jbuckland@kosmosenergy.com

or

Rhys Williams +1-214-445-9693 rwilliams@kosmosenergy.com

or

Media Relations

Thomas Golembeski, +1-214-445-9674 tgolembeski@kosmosenergy.com Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <u>rns@lseg.com</u> or visit <u>www.rns.com</u>.

END

MSCEADFDFLLNFAF